There is a total of one (1) grand prize (the “Grand Prize” and together with the Semi-Finalist 

Prizes, the “Prizes”) available to be won at the outset of this Contest. The Grand Prize will be 

selected from the 10 Semi-Finalist Prize winners according to Rule 22. 

1. The Grand Prize consists of a two thousand five hundred Canadian dollar ($2,500.00 

CAD) personal cheque to be used towards the purchase of a Registered Education 

Savings Plan registered in the name of the child depicted in the winning Photo. If 

multiple children win the Grand Prize, a single cheque for the above amount will be

[...]

permission to use all mutually agreed-to photographs in GERBER® promotional material 

for one (1) year from the date permission is granted. The use of all additional 

photographs provided to the Sponsor shall be subject to the provisions of Section 16 of 

these Rules.  The approximate retail value of the Grand Prize is three thousand three 

hundred Canadian dollars ($3,300.00 CAD). 

The approximate odds of winning the Prize depend on the total number and caliber of 

eligible entries received by the Contest Closing Time. 

General Prize Terms 

15. All amounts and costs related to the Prizes, including but not limited to all income, sales, use